## BARNES AEROSPACE Barnes Aerospace Showcases Manufacturing and Aftermarket Excellence at the Paris Airshow

16 June 2023 - Barnes Aerospace, a leading provider of precision manufacturing services for OEMs and a trusted partner in the aerospace aftermarket, is proud to announce its participation in the prestigious Paris Airshow, to be held on June 19-23, 2023. During this significant aviation event, the company will showcase its unparalleled manufacturing expertise and comprehensive aftermarket capabilities.

As a division of publicly traded Barnes (NASDAQ stock symbol "B"), Barnes Aerospace has a proven track record of delivering exceptional quality and precision engineering solutions to the aerospace industry. With more than a century of experience and a commitment to innovation, Barnes Aerospace has become a trusted partner for Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) worldwide.

At the Paris Airshow, Barnes Aerospace will highlight its manufacturing services, which include producing complex machined and fabricated components for aircraft engines, nacelles, and airframes. In addition to its manufacturing prowess, Barnes Aerospace will also showcase its comprehensive aftermarket capabilities. The company offers a wide range of services for the maintenance, repair, and overhaul (MRO) of precision components.

Leveraging advanced technologies and a dedicated team of engineers, Barnes Aerospace delivers tailor-made solutions that meet the highest industry standards. With a deep understanding of industry requirements and a focus on safety and efficiency, Barnes Aerospace ensures that customers can optimize the performance and lifespan of their assets, reducing downtime and enhancing operational reliability. The blend of manufacturing and aftermarket services enables OEMs to enhance the performance, reliability, and safety of their aerospace products.

President of Barnes Aerospace, Ian Reason, emphasized the company's commitment to excellence, stating, "We are thrilled to participate in the prestigious Paris Airshow and showcase our manufacturing and aftermarket capabilities. Barnes Aerospace has a long-standing reputation for delivering cutting-edge solutions that meet the evolving needs of our OEM partners. Through our expertise in precision engineering and commitment to quality, we are enabling the future of aerospace innovation."

The Paris Airshow serves as an exceptional platform for Barnes Aerospace to engage with industry leaders, forge new partnerships, and further strengthen its global presence. The company's representatives will be available at Booth C208 in Hall 4 to discuss how Barnes Aerospace can support OEMs' manufacturing and aftermarket needs.

## About Barnes Aerospace

Barnes Aerospace, a division of Barnes, is a global leader in precision manufacturing and provides comprehensive aftermarket services for the aerospace and related industries globally. With elevated experience, Barnes Aerospace has a steadfast commitment to continuous improvement and the relentless pursuit of next. We offer strict compliance with customer, regulatory, and third-party standards (e.g., ISO, AS, NADCAP) for the Commercial Aerospace, Defense / Military, Energy, and Space industries where quality is crucial.

For more information, please visit <u>https://barnesaero.com</u>.

## Media Contact

Beth Wilkerson Senior Marketing Manager <u>bwilkerson@barnesaero.com</u> 419-206-6630